

PROCLAMATION

No. 27 (Premier's), 1997

PROCLAMATION

by the

Premier of the Province of Gauteng

COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO THE KRUGERSDORP TRANSITIONAL LOCAL COUNCIL AND THE KRUGERSDORP DEVELOPMENT TRUST

Under the powers vested in me by section 2 of the Provincial Commissions Act (Act No. 1 of 1997), I hereby-

- (1) appoint a Commission of Inquiry into the Krugersdorp Transitional Local Council and the Krugersdorp Development Trust;
- (2) define the matter to be investigated by the Commission and its other terms of reference as set out in Schedule 1 hereto;
- (3) appoint Advocate Zola Majavu as Chairperson and only member of the Commission;
- (4) appoint Ms S. D. Gxekwa as Secretary to the Commission.

Given under my Hand at Johannesburg this Nineteenth day of June, One thousand Nine hundred and Ninety-seven.

T. M. G. SEXWALE

Premier: Gauteng Province

S. SHICEKA

No

MEC: Development Planning and Local Government

SCHEDULE 1

TERMS OF REFERENCE

to the

COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO THE KRUGERSDORP TRANSITIONAL LOCAL COUNCIL AND THE KRUGERSDORP DEVELOPMENT TRUST

The matter to be investigated by the Commission and its other terms of reference are as follows:

- 1. To inquire into and report on-
 - (a) the financial matters of the Krugersdorp Development Trust (KDT), as a public entity;
 - (b) the financial functioning of the Krugersdorp Transitional Local Council and ascertain its financial viability;
 - (c) the need for the continued existence of the Krugersdorp Development Trust based on what it was established for, now that there is the Local Municipality;
 - (d) the general functioning of the Krugersdorp Transitional Local Council and the Krugersdorp Development Trust.
- 2. To submit its report to the Premier on or before 31 July 1997.

CONTENTS • INHOUD

Page	Gazette
Nō.	No.

365

PROCLAMATION

27 Provincial Commissions Act (1/1997): Commission of Inquiry into the Krugersdorp Transitional Local Council and the Krugersdorp Development Trust: Appointment and terms of reference
1

Printed by the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001, for the Gauteng Provincial Administration, Johannesburg Gedruk deur die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001, vir die Gauteng Provinsiale Administrasie, Johannesburg